December 31, 2001
 $8.35  $6.00
Quarter ended
September 30, 2001
  9.78   5.26
Quarter ended June 30,
2001
  11.50   3.90
Quarter ended March 31,
2001
  12.00   4.00

   As of June 30, 2003, there were approximately 259 holders of record of our common stock. This may not be an
accurate indication of the total number of beneficial owners of our common stock as of that date, since many shares
are held by nominees in street name for beneficial owners.

18

Edgar Filing: ESPERION THERAPEUTICS INC/MI - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our unaudited capitalization as of March 31, 2003 on an actual basis and as adjusted to
give effect to the sale of 4,000,000 shares of our common stock in this offering at an estimated public offering price of
$15.20 per share, after deducting the underwriting discount and offering expenses. You should read this table with
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� and our financial statements
and notes incorporated herein by reference.

As of March 31,
2003

Actual As
Adjusted

(unaudited)
(in thousands)

Long-term debt, less current portion
 $7,721  $7,721

Stockholders� equity

Preferred stock, $0.01 par value;
5,000,000 shares authorized
including 500,000 shares authorized
as Series A, Junior Participating
Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value;
none issued
  �   �
Common Stock, $0.001 par value;
50,000,000 shares authorized;
29,422,760 shares issued and
outstanding as of March 31, 2003;
and 33,422,760 shares issued and
outstanding as adjusted
  29   33
Additional paid-in capital
  133,517   190,721
Accumulated deficit during the
development stage
  (101,452)  (101,452)
Deferred stock compensation
  (442)  (442)
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss
  (59)  (59)
Total stockholders� equity
  31,593   88,801

Total capitalization

Edgar Filing: ESPERION THERAPEUTICS INC/MI - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 42

 $39,314  $96,522

   The number of shares of common stock outstanding after the offering is based on the number of shares
outstanding as of March 31, 2003 and excludes:

� 3,808,489 shares of common stock underlying options outstanding as of March 31, 2003 at a weighted average
exercise price of $5.91 per share; and

� 1,510,744 shares available for issuance or future grant under our 2000 Equity Compensation Plan, 166,650 shares
available for issuance or future grant under our 1998 Stock Option Plan and 451,628 shares available for issuance
under our Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

19

Edgar Filing: ESPERION THERAPEUTICS INC/MI - Form S-3/A

[…]

approximately $0.97 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share is calculated by subtracting our
total liabilities from our total tangible assets, which is total assets less intangible assets of $3.1 million, and dividing
this amount by the number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2003. Based on the sale by us
of 4,000,000 shares of common stock offered in this offering at an estimated public offering price of $15.20 per share
and after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our net tangible book
value as of March 31, 2003 would have been $85.7 million, or $2.56 per share of common stock. This represents an
immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $1.59 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate
decrease in the net tangible book value of $12.64 per share to new investors. Dilution in net tangible book value per
share represents the difference between the amount per share paid by the new investors of shares of common stock in
this offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately afterwards. The following
table illustrates this per share dilution:

Offering price per share
   $15.20
Net tangible book value per
share as of March 31, 2003
 $0.97
Increase per share
attributable to new investors
 $1.59

Net tangible book value per
share after the offering
   $2.56

Dilution per share to new
investors
   $12.64

   The number of shares of common stock outstanding after the offering is based on the number of shares
outstanding as of March 31, 2003 and excludes:

� 3,808,489 shares of common stock underlying options outstanding as of March 31, 2003 at a weighted average
exercise price of $5.91 per share; and

� 1,510,744 shares available for issuance or future grant under our 2000 Equity Compensation Plan, 166,650 shares
available for issuance or future grant under our 1998 Stock Option Plan and 451,628 shares available for issuance
under our Employee Stock Purchase Plan.

20

Edgar Filing: ESPERION THERAPEUTICS INC/MI - Form S-3/A